

## Papua New Guinea Pational Gazette

## PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication.)

No. G45]

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 19th MAY

**[1978** 

Coffee Industry Act 1976

## APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE PAPUA NEW GUINEA COFFEE INDUSTRY BOARD

I, Julius Chan, Minister for Primary Industry, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 4(1)(a) and 4(2) of the Coffee Industry Act 1976, and all other powers me enabling, hereby appoint, from a panel of names submitted by organizations and bodies which represent the coffee growers of Papua New Guinea, each person specified in Column 1 of the Schedule to be a Member of the Papua New Guinea Coffee Industry Board for the period specified in Column 2 of the Schedule opposite the name of that person commencing on and from 22nd May, 1978.

## **SCHEDULE**

Column 1 Member								Column 2 Term of Office
Dominic Bre							••••	1 year
Aki Tumu								2 years
Philip Kapal			••••		••••			2 years

Dated this 12th day of May, 1978.

J. CHAN, Minister for Primary Industry.

Printed and Published by E. C. Awo, Papua New Guinea Government Printer, Port Moresby.—10862.